
   2 Sandhills - Everton Stadium -
Liverpool ONE circular

Valid from 10 August 2025

Bus timetable

These services are provided by Merseytravel

SANDHILLS Merseyrail Station

SANDHILLS Merseyrail Station

www.merseytravel.gov.uk

LIVERPOOL CITY CENTRE Liverpool ONE Bus Station

Everton Stadium

Everton Stadium



New daily service introduced running between Sandhills Merseyrail Station, Everton Stadium and Liverpool 
ONE Bus Station.

If you’ve got any comments or suggestions about the services shown in this timetable, please contact the bus 
company who runs the service: 
 
Huyton Travel Ltd  
37 Wilson Road, Huyton Business Park, Huyton, L36 6AN 
0151 449 3868 

 
If it’s a Merseytravel Bus Service we’d like to know what you think of the service, or if you have left  
something in a bus station, please contact us at Merseytravel: 
 
By e-mail 
ask@liverpoolcityregion-ca.gov.uk 
By phone 
0300 131 2881 
In writing 
PO Box 1976, Liverpool, L69 3HN

For help planning your journey, call 0300 131 2881, open 7am - 8pm Monday to Friday
and 8am - 6pm on Saturday, Sunday and Bank Holidays.  
 
You can visit one of our Travel Centres across the Merseytravel network to get information 
about all public transport services.  To find out opening times, phone us on 0300 131 2881. 

 
Our website contains lots of information about public transport across Merseyside.   
You can visit our website at www.merseytravel.gov.uk 

 
Bus services may run to different timetables during bank and public holidays, so please check your travel 
plans in advance.

 What’s changed?

 Any comments about this service?

 Need some help or more information?

2

 Large print timetables
We can supply this timetable in another format, such as large print. 
Call 0300 131 2881 or email us at ask@liverpoolcityregion-ca.gov.uk



   Mondays to Fridays

Sandhills Merseyrail Station 
Everton Stadium 
Liverpool ONE Bus Station  
Everton Stadium 
Sandhills Merseyrail Station

0815 
0819 
0835 
0851 
0855

0730 
0734 
0750 
0806 
0810

0700 
0702 
0712 
0723 
0726 

0930 
0932 
0942 
0953 
0956

00 
02 
12 
23 
26

30 
32 
42 
53 
56

1500 
1502 
1512 
1523 
1526

1530 
1534 
1550 
1606 
1610 

1615 
1619 
1635 
1651 
1655

2           Sandhills - Everton Stadium - Liverpool ONE Bus Station - Merseytravel 
                   Everton Stadium - Sandhills bus services

M M M

Route 2 between Sandhills Merseyrail Station and Liverpool ONE Bus Station: from SANDHILLS MERSEYRAIL STATION (SANDHILLS LANE) via Sandhills Lane, 
Regent Road, Waterloo Road, William Jessop Way, Princes Parade, Saint Nicholas Place, George’s Dock Gates, The Strand, Strand Street, Canning Place, LIVERPOOL ONE 
BUS STATION, Canning Place, Strand Street, Goree, George’s Dock Gates, Saint Nicholas Place, Princes Parade, William Jessop Way, Waterloo Road, Regent Road, 
Sandhills Lane to SANDHILLS MERSEYRAIL STATION (SANDHILLS LANE). 

3

M M M M M

0900 
0902 
0912 
0923 
0926

M M

Code used on this page: 
    - Merseytravel bus services operated by Huyton Travel.M

1700 
1704 
1720 
1736 
1740

M

Sandhills Merseyrail Station 
Everton Stadium 
Liverpool ONE Bus Station  
Everton Stadium 
Sandhills Merseyrail Station

1900 
1902 
1912 
1923 
1926

1830 
1832 
1842 
1853 
1856

1745 
1749 
1805 
1821 
1825

M M M

then  
at 

these 
mins

until

 Saturdays, Sundays and Bank Holidays

Sandhills Merseyrail Station 
Everton Stadium 
Liverpool ONE Bus Station  
Everton Stadium 
Sandhills Merseyrail Station

0730 
0732 
0742 
0753 
0756

0700 
0702 
0712 
0723 
0726 

00 
02 
12 
23 
26

30 
32 
42 
53 
56

1830 
1832 
1842 
1853 
1856

1900 
1902 
1912 
1923 
1926

M M M M M M

then  
at 

these 
mins

until

Note: On matchdays this service will be suspended about 2 hours prior to kick off. 
For a 3pm kick-off the last journey will be 1230 from Sandhills Station. 
For an 8pm kick-off the last journey will be 1745 from Sandhills Station.

Note: On matchdays this service will be suspended about 2 hours prior to kick off. 
For a 3pm kick-off the last journey will be 1230 from Sandhills Station. 
For an 8pm kick-off the last journey will be 1730 from Sandhills Station.



Route 2:
Sandhills - Everton Stadium-
Liverpool ONE Bus Station 

SANDHILLS
STATION

SANDHILLS LANE

Derby
Road

Derby
Road

KEY 

Timetable
Reference Point

Bus Station

Merseytravel Centre

Merseyrail Station

SANDHILLS
STATION

LIVERPOOL
ONE BUS
STATION

RE
G

EN
T 

RO
AD

RE
G

EN
T 

RO
A

D

W
A

TE
RL

O
O

 R
O

A
D

PRIN
CES PARADE

ST NICHOLAS
PLACE

EVERTON
STADIUM

Blackstone
Street

THE STRAND
STRAND STREET

Strand
Street

GEORGE’S
DOCK GATES

New
Quay

Bath
Street

WILLIAM
JESSOP
WAY

Porter
Street


