

Bus timetable

2

Sandhills - Everton Stadium - Liverpool ONE circular

These services are provided by Merseytravel









New daily service introduced running between Sandhills Merseyrail Station, Everton Stadium and Liverpool ONF Bus Station.



Any comments about this service?

If you've got any comments or suggestions about the services shown in this timetable, please contact the bus company who runs the service:

Huyton Travel Ltd

37 Wilson Road, Huyton Business Park, Huyton, L36 6AN 0151 449 3868

If it's a Merseytravel Bus Service we'd like to know what you think of the service, or if you have left something in a bus station, please contact us at Merseytravel:

By e-mail

ask@liverpoolcityregion-ca.gov.uk **By phone**0300 131 2881 **In writing**PO Box 1976, Liverpool, L69 3HN



Need some help or more information?



For help planning your journey, call **0300 131 2881**, open 7am - 8pm Monday to Friday and 8am - 6pm on Saturday, Sunday and Bank Holidays.



You can visit one of our Travel Centres across the Merseytravel network to get information about all public transport services. To find out opening times, phone us on **0300 131 2881**.



Our website contains lots of information about public transport across Merseyside. You can visit our website at **www.merseytravel.gov.uk**

Bus services may run to different timetables during bank and public holidays, so please check your travel plans in advance.



Large print timetables

We can supply this timetable in another format, such as large print. Call **0300 131 2881** or email us at **ask@liverpoolcityregion-ca.gov.uk**



Sandhills - Everton Stadium - Liverpool ONE Bus Station - Everton Stadium - Sandhills

Merseytravel bus services

Regent Road, Waterloo Road, William Jessop Way, Princes Parade, Saint Nicholas Place, George's Dock Gates, The Strand, Strand Street, Canning Place, LIVERPOOL ONE BUS STATION, Canning Place, Strand Street, Goree, George's Dock Gates, Saint Nicholas Place, Princes Parade, William Jessop Way, Waterloo Road, Regent Road, Sandhills Lane to SANDHILLS MERSEYRAIL STATION (SANDHILLS LANE).

Mondays to	Fridays
-------------------	----------------

		lacktriangle	lacktriangle	lacktriangle	lacktriangle	lacktriangle		lacktriangle	lacktriangle		lacktriangle	lacktriangle	lacktriangle	lacktriangle
Sandhills Merseyrail Station		0700	0730	0815	0900	0930	then	00	30		1500	1530	1615	1700
Everton Stadium		0702	0734	0819	0902	0932	_	02	32		1502	1534	1619	1704
Liverpool ONE Bus Station	=	0712	0750	0835	0912	0942	at these	12	42	until	1512	1550	1635	1720
Everton Stadium		0723	0806	0851	0923	0953		23	53		1523	1606	1651	1736
Sandhills Merseyrail Station		0726	0810	0855	0926	0956	mins	26	56		1526	1610	1655	1740
		_	_	_			•	•	•					

	W	W	W
Sandhills Merseyrail Station	1745	1830	1900
Everton Stadium	1749	1832	1902
Liverpool ONE Bus Station	1805	1842	1912
Everton Stadium	1821	1853	1923
Sandhills Merseyrail Station	1825	1856	1926

Note: On matchdays this service will be suspended about 2 hours prior to kick off. For a 3pm kick-off the last journey will be 1230 from Sandhills Station. For an 8pm kick-off the last journey will be 1745 from Sandhills Station.

Saturdays, Sundays and Bank Holidays

	lacktriangle	lacktriangle		$\mathbf{\Phi}$	lacktriangle		lacktriangle	lacktriangle
Sandhills Merseyrail Station	0700	0730	then	00	30		1830	1900
Everton Stadium	0702	0732	_	02	32		1832	1902
Liverpool ONE Bus Station 📟 🖽	0712	0742	at these	12	42	until	1842	1912
Everton Stadium	0723	0753		23	53		1853	1923
Sandhills Merseyrail Station	0726	0756	mins	26	56		1856	1926

Code used on this page:

• Merseytravel bus services operated by Huyton Travel.

Note: On matchdays this service will be suspended about 2 hours prior to kick off.

For a 3pm kick-off the last journey will be 1230 from Sandhills Station.

For an 8pm kick-off the last journey will be 1730 from Sandhills Station.

Route 2:

Sandhills - Everton Stadium-Liverpool ONE Bus Station



